Telephone: 0121 661 6263  Fax: 0121 557 1969
 E-mail: sales@coordsport.com
November 2008.
Evolution IV, V, VI, VII, VIII & IX Transmission/Differential
and other technical Information
The Mitsubishi Lancer Evolutions IV, V, VI, T.M.Edition, VII, VIII, 8MR & IX have various
transmission and differential options available. This information bulletin is intended to help you choose the
correct transmission and differential specification for your purpose and to allow you to comply with the

November 2008.
Evo 7
PART NUMBER CODE RATIOS FINAL DRIVE
RATIO
SPEED DRIVE
GEAR
MR953341 W5M51-2-X5B C(GSR) 4.529 28/36
MR953342 W5M51-2-X5B1 D(RS) 4.529 28/36
MR953343 W5M51-2-X5B2 B(RS) 4.529 28/36
MR953345 W5M51-2-X5B3 D(RS-2,ABS) 4.529 28/36
MR953346 W5M51-2-X5B4 B(RS T7P) 4.529 28/36
RA55345S1 ? E 4.307 ?
Evo 8
PART NUMBER CODE RATIOS FINAL DRIVE
RATIO
SPEED DRIVE
GEAR
MN132225 W6MAA-1-GFNF
MN132375 W5M51-2-X5BA
MN168658
(USspec.)
W5M51-2-X5BC
Telephone: 0121 661 6263  Fax: 0121 557 1969
 E-mail: sales@coordsport.com
November 2008.
Transfer box data -
MD748267  E4 with LSD (helical)
MD748268  E4 without LSD
MR410523 (MR498816) E5/6 with LSD (helical)
MR410524  E5/6 without LSD
MR498816 (MR953775) E6 RS with LSD  (helical)
MR498817  Production stopped (E6)
MR498818   E6 with LSD, option T4U/TLM/SOM/SOL
MR498819  E6 T.M. with LSD, option T42
MR498812 E7 (VCU)
MR498813 E7 (VCU + LSD)
MR580073 E7 (RS with ACD)
MR580104 E7/E8 (ACD + LSD)
MR980932 E8 (5+6speed, RS+GSR)
3200A011 E7/8 GSR
3200A058 E8/9 GSR 6 speed
Rear Diff. Data
E4
MR222000  GSR 3.323 AYC
MR241340 RS 3.323
E5/6
MR410481 GSR 3.307 AYC
MR414838 RS/RS-2, 3.307
MR477548 GSR / RS-2, 3.307 AYC
E7
MR414838 RS 3.307
MR580010 GSR 3.307 AYC
E8
MN133891 RS
MR580745 GSR AYC
E9
3501A002 RS / GT
MN168836 GSR AYC
Telephone: 0121 661 6263  Fax: 0121 557 1969
 E-mail: sales@coordsport.com
November 2008.
Group N homologation data, Important notes, especially for Evolution 6 & 7
1. Limited Slip Differentials are allowed at the front and rear of the Evolution 4 - 7 Lancer,
provided they are the homologated versions.
2. The following gear ratios are permitted for an Evo. 6 under FIA Group N regulations, from
01/01/01 (E6 FIA homologation expires end of 2005)
Car spec.  Ratio Set  Final Drive        Homologation
15" wheel/brakes Super-Cross ratio Standard Ratio (4.5)      N-5585(01/01VO+02/01ET)
15" wheel/brakes Super-Cross ratio Low Ratio (4.875)       N-5585 (01/01VO)
17" wheel/brakes Standard ratio  Standard Ratio (4.5)      A-5585
17" wheel/brakes Hewland dog-type Variant Option (4.3)       N-5585 (Part VO)
3. The following gear ratios have been homologated for the Evo.7 under FIA Group N regulations:
Car Spec.   Ratio Set  Final Drive           Homologation
17" wheel/brakes   RS-2 Std.  Brembo Ratio(4.5)   Base
15" wheel/brakes   RS Std.  Hi-Cross Ratio (4.5)  VO (as E6)
15"or17"wheel/brakes Hewland dog-type Variant Option (4.3)  Part VO
(Also front mechanical LSD and Titanium Turbo).
4. The twin plate clutch is expressly forbidden, even the Mitsubishi standard original equipment
version.
5. The Evo. 6 cannot adopt 2 x cooling fans on the radiator.  One standard pull fan is permitted
only.
6. Evo. 6 must use the Evo. 6 engine perfectly, so pay attention to: